

# CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS

20

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P	C	A	R
<b>20.C00 - SHOCK ABSORBER - FRONT</b>						
Shock Absorber (Stamped 735750).....	214294	542 545				2
Shock Absorber (Export)(Stamped 734475, 734489 or 736380).....	209809	542 ## 545				2
Locknut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	GM-442828	542 545				4
Shock Absorber Installation Kit.....	214069	542 545				1
Consists of:						
2 - 201118 Retainer						
3 - 206651 Cushion						
4 - 202257 Locknut						
4 - 201015 Retainer						
4 - 202867 Retainer						
<b>20.C02 - SHOCK ABSORBER TO UPPER SUPPORT CUSHION</b>						
Cushion.....	206651	542 545				4
Retainer, 13/32" I.D.....	201015	542 545				2
Retainer, 1/2" I.D.....	202867	542 545				2
Retainer (Pilot) 9/16" I.D.....	201118	542 545				2
<b>20.C04 - SHOCK ABSORBER TO FRONT SPRING SEAT CUSHION</b>						
Cushion.....	206651	542 545				4
Retainer, 1/2" I.D.....	202867	542 545				2
Retainer, 9/16" I.D.....	201118	542 545				2
Bracket, Shock Absorber, Lower.....	214296	542 545				2
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123520	542 545				2
Locknut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	GM-442828	542 545				2
<b>20.C10 - SHOCK ABSORBER - REAR</b>						
Shock Absorber (Stamped 735751).....	214295	542 545				2
Shock Absorber (Stamped 734476, 734490 or 736381).....	209810	542 ## 545				2
Flatwasher, Outer (15/32" I.D. x 1 1/4" O.D. x 1/16")	201495	542 545				4
Flatwasher, Inner (21/32" I.D. x 1 5/16" O.D.).....	GM-131016	542 545				4
Locknut, 7/16"-20 Hx.....	GM-451015	542 545				4
Bushing.....	201494	542 545				8
Shock Absorber Installation Kit.....	214070	542 545				1
Consists of:						
4 - GM-451015 Locknut						
4 - 206120 Flatwasher						
8 - 201494 Bushing						
4 - 201495 Flatwasher						
<b>20.100 - FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET</b>						
Bracket.....	208567	542 545				1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120854	542 545				2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	542 545				2
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	GM-120392	542 545				2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lt.....	GM-120375	542 545				2

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E A R
<b>20.106 - FRONT LICENSE PLATE MOUNTING PARTS</b>			
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 9/16" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	GM-437326	542 545	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lt.....	GM-120375	542 545	2
<b>20.119 - REAR LICENSE PLATE MOUNTING PARTS</b>			
Screw, No. 14-10 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161708	542 545	2
Speednut.....	213626	542 545	2
<b>20.200 - FRONT BUMPER BAR</b>			
Bar.....	208573	542 545	1
Flatwasher, 15/32" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/8" to Inner Support	201471	542 545	2
Locknut, 7/16"-14 Hx.....	208574	542 545	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 3/4" Ov. Hd.....	208640	542 545	4
Spacer..... to Outer Support	208575	542 545	4
Flatwasher, 15/32" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/8" Support	201471	542 545	4
Locknut, 7/16"-14 Hx.....	208574	542 545	4
Plug..... Cars less	212282	## 545	4
Speednut..... Bumper Wings	212909	## 545	4
<b>20.208 - FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT</b>			
Support, Inner.....	215840	542 545	1
Support, Outer, Right.....	215841	542 545	1
Support, Outer, Left.....	215842	542 545	1
Bolt, 5/8"-18 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-428244	542 545	4
Flatwasher, 21/32" I.D. x 1 5/16" O.D.....	GM-131016	542 545	4
Locknut, 5/8"-18 Hx.....	GM-451027	542 545	4
Insulator, Inner and Outer Supports.....	208505	542 545	5
<b>20.250 - REAR BUMPER BAR</b>			
Bar (except Utility).....	213634	542 545	1
Bar (Utility only).....	213635	542 ## 545	1
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 3 1/4" Ov. Hd. (except Utility).....	213629	542 545	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/2" Rd. Hd. (Utility only)..... to Inner Support	213636	542 545	2
Flatwasher, 15/32" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/8".....	201471	542 545	2
Locknut, 7/16"-14 Hx.....	208574	542 545	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/2" Rd. Hd.....	213636	542 545	4
Flatwasher, 15/32" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/8"..... to Outer Support	201471	542 545	4
Spacer.....	208575	542 545	4
Locknut, 7/16"-14 Hx.....	208574	542 545	4
Bridge (except Utility).....	213637	542 545	1
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	GM-100148	542 545	2
Flatwasher, 15/32" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/8".....	201471	542 545	2
Locknut, 7/16"-14 Hx.....	208574	542 545	2

# CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS

20

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	PEAR
<b>20.252 - REAR BUMPER SUPPORT</b>			
Support, Inner.....	213638	542 545	1
Support, Outer, Right.....	213639	542 545	1
Support, Outer, Left.....	213640	542 545	1
Bolt, 1/2"-20 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123879	542 545	*
Flatwasher, 9/16" I.D. x 1 3/8" O.D.....	GM-120390	542 545	*
Lockwasher, 1/2" Int. Tooth.....	GM-138549	542 545	*
Locknut, 1/2"-20 Hx.....	GM-451019	542 545	*
Insulator, Inner Support.....	208504	542 545	3
Insulator, Outer Support.....	208505	542 545	2
<b>20.260 - BUMPER GUARDS, CAPS AND WINGS - FRONT</b>			
Guard, Right.....	215843	542 545	1
Guard, Left.....	215844	542 545	1
Flatwasher, 15/32" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/8".....	201471	542 545	2
Locknut, 7/16"-14 Hx.....	208574	542 545	2
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 2" Rd. Hd. Carriage.....	GM-126460	542 545	2
Speednut.....	213643	542 545	2
Wing, Right.....	208514	542 # 545	1
Wing, Left.....	208515	542 # 545	1
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 3/4" Rd. Hd.....	208516	542 # 545	4
Flatwasher, 15/32" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/8".....	201471	542 # 545	4
Locknut, 7/16"-14 Hx.....	208574	542 # 545	4
<b>20.265 - BUMPER GUARDS AND CAPS - REAR</b>			
Cap, Bumper Bridge, Right.....	213646	542 # 545	1
Cap, Bumper Bridge, Left.....	213647	542 # 545	1
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 4" Rd. Hd. Carriage.....	GM-120769	542 # 545	2
Speednut.....	213643	542 # 545	2
Flatwasher, 15/32" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/8".....	201471	542 # 545	2
Locknut, 7/16"-14 Hx.....	208574	542 # 545	2
Cap, Outer, Right.....	213648	542 545	1
Cap, Outer, Left.....	213649	542 545	1
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/2" Rd. Hd.....	213636	542 545	4
Spacer.....	208575	542 545	4
Locknut, 7/16"-14 Hx.....	208574	542 545	4
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 3/4" Rd. Hd.....	208516	542 545	4
Flatwasher, 15/32" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/8".....	201471	542 545	4
Locknut, 7/16"-14 Hx.....	208574	542 545	4
Plate, Name, "Traveler" (Utility only).....	206257	542 ## 545	1
Speednut.....	202592	542 ## 545	3
<b>20.300 - TOOLS</b>			
Tool Kit (incl. Jack, Wheel Wrench and License Mounting Parts)(Utility only).....	213802	542 545	1
Jack (incl. Base).....	213422	542 545	1
Wrench, Wheel Bolt.....	203288	542 545	1

\*As Required